HISPACONTROL S.L., Paseo Delicias 65 Bis, 28045 Madrid
Tel. 915.308.552, Fax. 914.673.170, Email. hc@hispacontrol.com, Web. www.hispacontrol.com
PROGRAMMABLE
TRANSDUCER OF
TEMPERATURE AND
STANDARD SIGNALS
P11T
APPLICATION

	 switched off 	 switched on
P11T-19
ORDERING CODES
Ordering codes of the P11T transducer
Coding example:
The P11T-1-00-1-1-0-00-8 code means: the version of a P11T transducer
programmed by the producer without the possibility to re-programme it by the
user, with an input signal: Pt100 resistance thermometer, voltage output signal:
0 -10 V, supply voltage: 85...253 V a.c./d.c., with a socket-screw plug, standard
version, without a quality inspection certificate.
* 	 For the version P11T-1 (programmed by the producer), one must give
	 the code of the input signal which has to be programmed.
** 	 After agreeing by the producer.
TRANSDSUCER	 P11T-	 X	 XX	 X	 X	 X	 XX	 X
Kind of transducer:
programmed by the producer*................................ 1
programmable........................................................ 2
Input signal
Pt100	 (-200...+850)°C..........00
Pt500	 (-200...+850)°C..........01
Pt1000	 (-200...+850)°C..........02
Cu100	 (-50...+180)°C...........03
Ni100	 (-60...+180)°C...........04
Thermocouple J - (Fe-CuNi)	 (-100...+1200)°C........05
Thermocouple K - (NiCr-NiAl)	 (-100...+1370)°C........06
Thermocouple N - (NiCrSi-NiSi)	 (-100...+1300)°C........07
Thermocouple E - (NiCr-CuNi)	 (-100...+900)°C..........08
Thermocouple R - (PtRh13-Pt)	 (0...+1760)°C............09
Thermocouple S - (PtRh10-Pt)	 (0...+1760)°C............10
Thermocouple T - (CuCu-Ni)	 (-50...+400)°C...........11
Measurement of resistance up to 400 	 (0...+400) .............12
Measurement of resistance up to 4 k	 (0...+4000) ............13
Measurement of voltage -10...70 mV	 (-10...+70) mV...........14
Measurement of voltage 0...3 V	 (0...3) V.................15